## 506430118 01/03/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6476885

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MEIKE ROOS	05/25/2020
RENÉ POSS	05/29/2020
MONIKA BERWEILER	05/19/2020
MARKUS GÖTTLINGER	05/28/2020
STEFAN WIELAND	05/22/2020
ROBERT FRANKE	11/04/2020
LENA ALTMANN	07/07/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EVONIK OPERATIONS GMBH
Street Address:	RELLINGHAUSER STRASSE 1-11
City:	ESSEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	45128

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16969607

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (240)597-1153

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (240)683-6165

Email: mike@msanzolaw.com
Correspondent Name: MICHAEL A. SANZO
Address Line 1: 15400 CALHOUN DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 125

Address Line 4: ROCKVILLE, MARYLAND 20855

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7601/20071

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MICHAEL A. SANZO

SIGNATURE: /Michael A. Sanzo/

DATE SIGNED: 01/03/2021

## **Total Attachments: 21**

source=Assignment-combined-to-submit#page1.tif source=Assignment-combined-to-submit#page2.tif source=Assignment-combined-to-submit#page3.tif source=Assignment-combined-to-submit#page4.tif source=Assignment-combined-to-submit#page5.tif source=Assignment-combined-to-submit#page6.tif source=Assignment-combined-to-submit#page7.tif source=Assignment-combined-to-submit#page8.tif source=Assignment-combined-to-submit#page9.tif source=Assignment-combined-to-submit#page10.tif source=Assignment-combined-to-submit#page11.tif source=Assignment-combined-to-submit#page12.tif source=Assignment-combined-to-submit#page13.tif source=Assignment-combined-to-submit#page14.tif source=Assignment-combined-to-submit#page15.tif source=Assignment-combined-to-submit#page16.tif source=Assignment-combined-to-submit#page17.tif source=Assignment-combined-to-submit#page18.tif source=Assignment-combined-to-submit#page19.tif source=Assignment-combined-to-submit#page20.tif source=Assignment-combined-to-submit#page21.tif

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S)) have made an invention entitled:

# METHOD FOR THE PREPARATION OF C3-C12-ALCOHOLS BY CATALYTIC HYDROGENATION OF THE CORRESPONDING ALDEHYDES

for which an International application was filed on February 11, 2019 and was assigned the Application No. PCT/EP2019/053236; and which is now US 16/969,607.

WHEREAS, Evonik Operations GmbH, a corporation of Germany, whose post office address is Rellinghauser Strasse 1-11, 45128 Essen, Germany (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application(s) for Letters Patent on the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon and the Letters Patent to be issued upon the aforesaid U.S. and/or International application(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S), by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and any improvements thereon, the aforesaid application(s) and all corresponding and/or counterpart foreign patent applications, all divisional continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, extension, substitution, registration, renewal, extension, Supplementary Protection Certificates or the like, and any additional patent applications which claim priority to the aforesaid application(s), and all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing thereon in the United States and in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon in the United States and/or in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon in the United States and/or in any foreign country, together with the right(s) to claim priority to the aforesaid patent application(s) and/or any improvements thereon, and the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing on any application as aforesaid to ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives;

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant that ASSIGNOR(S) have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR(S) have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith:

ASSIGNOR(S) agree to communicate to ASSIGNEE or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives any and all facts known to them or any of them respecting said invention, and without further remuneration to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and reexamination applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do all lawful acts to aid ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns or legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries and to enhance or perfect ASSIGNEE's title in and to the invention and patent rights therein.

(Sheet 1 of 3)

Attorney Docket No.:

2018P00041WOUS

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize attorneys for ASSIGNEE to enter on this document any applicable social numbers and filing dates after ASSIGNOR(S') execution of this document.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby acknowledge an obligation to assign and do hereby assign all right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and any improvements thereon to ASSIGNEE at the time the invention was made.

This Assignment may be executed in one (1) or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

2,54	N TESTIMONY day of Mag	WHEREOF, 2020,	Ĩ	hereunio	set	my	hand	and	scal	this
				Marie Ma Marie Marie Ma			******	ZZZZZOW.	•••••	
			M	leike ROOS	and alternation					
			6.	ohe Dammg 3654 Büding ermany		Į.				
ĵ)	N TESTIMONY day of		ì	hereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal	this
			R	ené POSS	************	************		***********	************	**********
			7	stliche Rhei 6187 Karlsm ermany		kenstr	: 41			
11	N TESTIMONY day of		ì	hereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal	this
				fonika BER\	WEIL	ER	************			
			6.	ilsiter Str.10 3477 Mainta comany						

(Sheet 2 of 3)

IN TESTIMONY V	VHEREOF, 2020.	I	hereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal	this
		Ba 63	arkus GÖT arbarossastra 517 Rodenl ermany	asse I					
IN TESTIMONY V		I	hereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal	this
		Le	efan WIELA copold-Imgr 456 Hanau ermany		tr. 10				
IN TESTIMONY V		I	hereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal	this
		Ue 45	obert FRAN erdinger Str. 772 Marl ermany						•
IN TESTIMONY V		I	hereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal	this
		Ba	ena ALTMA urbarastrasse 282 Dorster ermany	34					

(Sheet 3 of 3)

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S)) have made an invention entitled:

## METHOD FOR THE PREPARATION OF C3-C12-ALCOHOLS BY CATALYTIC HYDROGENATION OF THE CORRESPONDING ALDEHYDES

for which an International application was filed on February 11, 2019 and was assigned the Application No. PCT/EP2019/053236; and which is now US 16/969,607.

WHEREAS, Evonik Operations GmbH, a corporation of Germany, whose post office address is Rellinghauser Strasse 1-11, 45128 Essen, Germany (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application(s) for Letters Patent on the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon and the Letters Patent to be issued upon the aforesaid U.S. and/or International application(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S), by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and any improvements thereon, the aforesaid application(s) and all corresponding and/or counterpart foreign patent applications, all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, extension, substitution, registration, renewal, extension, Supplementary Protection Certificates or the like, and any additional patent applications which claim priority to the aforesaid application(s), and all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing thereon in the United States and in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon in the United States and/or in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon in the United States and/or in any foreign country, together with the right(s) to claim priority to the aforesaid patent application(s) and/or any improvements thereon, and the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing on any application as aforesaid to ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives;

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant that ASSIGNOR(S) have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR(S) have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

ASSIGNOR(S) agree to communicate to ASSIGNEE or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives any and all facts known to them or any of them respecting said invention, and without further remuneration to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and reexamination applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do all lawful acts to aid ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns or legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries and to enhance or perfect ASSIGNEE's title in and to the invention and patent rights therein.

(Sheet 1 of 3)

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize attorneys for ASSIGNEE to enter on this document any applicable serial numbers and filing dates after ASSIGNOR(S') execution of this document.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby acknowledge an obligation to assign and do hereby assign all right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and any improvements thereon to ASSIGNEE at the time the invention was made.

This Assignment may be executed in one (1) or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

		WHEREOF, 2020.	Ĭ	hereinto	set	my	hand	and	scal	this
				eike ROOS she Dammg	acco 1		********			·······
			63	654 Būding smany						
		WHEREOF, 2020.	1	hereunto	set //	my Z	Land	and	seal	this
			Re	mé POSS		S. Charles and C.				
			76	tliche Rhei 187 Karlsru many		kenstr	. 41			
IN T	ESTIMONY of	WHEREOF, 2020.	I	hereunto	set	my	hand	and	scal	(his
			Mo	onika BERV	veil	ER	************		**********	**********
			63	lsiter Str. 10 477 Mainta rmany						

(Sheet 2 of 3)

	PF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 20.
	Markus GÖTTLINGER  Barbarossastrasse 19 63517 Rodenbach Germany
IN TESTIMONY WHEREO	F, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 20.
	Stefan WIELAND Leopold-Imgram-Str. 10 63456 Hanau Germany
IN TESTIMONY WHERE(	F, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 20.
	Robert FRANKE  Uerdinger Str. 3 45772 Marl Germany
IN TESTIMONY WHEREO	F, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 0.
	Lena ALTMANN  Barbarastrasse 34 46282 Dorsten Germany

(Sheet 3 of 3)

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S)) have made an invention entitled:

# METHOD FOR THE PREPARATION OF C3-C12-ALCOHOLS BY CATALYTIC HYDROGENATION OF THE CORRESPONDING ALDEHYDES

for which an International application was filed on February 11, 2019 and was assigned the Application No. PCT/EP2019/053236; and which is now US 16/969,607.

WHEREAS, Evonik Operations GmbH, a corporation of Germany, whose post office address is Rellinghauser Strasse 1-11, 45128 Essen, Germany (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application(s) for Letters Patent on the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon and the Letters Patent to be issued upon the aforesaid U.S. and/or International application(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S), by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and any improvements thereon, the aforesaid application(s) and all corresponding and/or counterpart foreign patent applications, all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, extension, substitution, registration, renewal, extension, Supplementary Protection Certificates or the like, and any additional patent applications which claim priority to the aforesaid application(s), and all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing thereon in the United States and in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon in the United States and/or in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon in the United States and/or in any foreign country, together with the right(s) to claim priority to the aforesaid patent application(s) and/or any improvements thereon, and the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing on any application as aforesaid to ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives;

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant that ASSIGNOR(S) have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR(S) have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

ASSIGNOR(S) agree to communicate to ASSIGNEE or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives any and all facts known to them or any of them respecting said invention, and without further remuneration to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and reexamination applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do all lawful acts to aid ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns or legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries and to enhance or perfect ASSIGNEE's title in and to the invention and patent rights therein.

(Sheet 1 of 3)

## Attorney Docket No.:

2018P00041WOUS

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize attorneys for ASSIGNEE to enter on this document any applicable serial numbers and filing dates after ASSIGNOR(S') execution of this document.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby acknowledge an obligation to assign and do hereby assign all right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and any improvements thereon to ASSIGNEE at the time the invention was made.

This Assignment may be executed in one (1) or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

	TESTIMONY day of		1	hereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal	this
			Ha 63	eike ROOS ohe Dammg 654 Büding omany		[				
	TESTIMONY day of		ĭ	hereunto	set	my	hand	and	scal	this
			Ö:	ené POSS atliche Rheir 187 Karlsru ermany		kenstr	.41			anananan
IN	TESTIMONY day of//2/	WHEREOF, 2020.	1	hereunto			hand		seal	this
			Ti 63	onika BERV Isiter Str. 10 477 Maintal ermany		ER				

(Sheet 2 of 3)

IN TESTIMONY day of	WHEREOF, 2020.	I	hereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal	this
		Ba	arkus GÖT arbarossastra 517 Rodent ermany	asse l					
IN TESTIMONY day of		I	hereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal	this
		Le	efan WIEL <i>!</i> opold-Imgr 456 Hanau ermany		r. 10				
IN TESTIMONY day of		I	hereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal	this
		Ue 45	obert FRAN erdinger Str. 772 Marl ermany						
IN TESTIMONY day of	WHEREOF, 2020.	I	hereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal	this
		Ba 46	na ALTMA urbarastrasse 282 Dorster ermany	: 34					

(Sheet 3 of 3)

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S)) have made an invention entitled:

# METHOD FOR THE PREPARATION OF C3-C12-ALCOHOLS BY CATALYTIC HYDROGENATION OF THE CORRESPONDING ALDEHYDES

for which an International application was filed on February 11, 2019 and was assigned the Application No. PCT/EP2019/053236; and which is now US 16/969,607.

WHEREAS, Evonik Operations GmbH, a corporation of Germany, whose post office address is Rellinghauser Strasse 1-11, 45128 Essen, Germany (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application(s) for Letters Patent on the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon and the Letters Patent to be issued upon the aforesaid U.S. and/or International application(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S), by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and any improvements thereon, the aforesaid application(s) and all corresponding and/or counterpart foreign patent applications, all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, extension, substitution, registration, renewal, extension, Supplementary Protection Certificates or the like, and any additional patent applications which claim priority to the aforesaid application(s), and all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing thereon in the United States and in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon in the United States and/or in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon in the United States and/or in any foreign country. together with the right(s) to claim priority to the aforesaid patent application(s) and/or any improvements thereon, and the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing on any application as aforesaid to ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives;

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant that ASSIGNOR(S) have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR(S) have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

ASSIGNOR(S) agree to communicate to ASSIGNEE or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives any and all facts known to them or any of them respecting said invention, and without further remuneration to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and reexamination applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do all lawful acts to aid ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns or legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries and to enhance or perfect ASSIGNEE's title in and to the invention and patent rights therein.

(Sheet 1 of 3)

## Attorney Docket No.:

2018P00041WOUS

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize attorneys for ASSIGNEE to enter on this document any applicable serial numbers and filing dates after ASSIGNOR(S') execution of this document.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby acknowledge an obligation to assign and do hereby assign all right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and any improvements thereon to ASSIGNEE at the time the invention was made.

This Assignment may be executed in one (1) or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

IN TESTIMONYday of	•	I	hereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal	this
		H <sub>0</sub>	eike ROOS ohe Dammg 654 Büding ermany	asse	I				
IN TESTIMONY day of	WHEREOF, 2020.	I	hereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal	this
		Ö:	ené POSS stliche Rhei 5187 Karlsru ermany		kenstr	: 41			<del></del>
IN TESTIMONY day of		I	hereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal	this
		Ti 63	ilsiter Str. 10 1477 Mainta 1877 Mainta	)	ER				

(Sheet 2 of 3)

Attorney	Beech	kest t	800
CALLES CONTRACTOR	3.17.6		X 33.

2018F90041WOUS

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, 2020.	l hereunto set my hand and seal this
	11/12
	Markus GÖTTLINGER
	Barbarossastrasse 19 63517 Rodenbach Germany
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,day of2020,	I hercunto set my hand and scal this
	Stefan WIELAND
	Leopold-Imgram-Str. 10 63456 Hanan Germany
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,day of2020.	I hereunto set my hand and seal this
	Robert FRANKE
	Uerdinger Str. 3 45772 Marl Gerinany
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,day of2020,	I hereunto set my hand and seal this
	Lens ALTMANN
	Barbarastrasse 34 46282 Dorsten Germany

(Sheet 3 of 3)

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S)) have made an invention entitled:

# METHOD FOR THE PREPARATION OF C3-C12-ALCOHOLS BY CATALYTIC HYDROGENATION OF THE CORRESPONDING ALDEHYDES

for which an International application was filed on February 11, 2019 and was assigned the Application No. PCT/EP2019/053236; and which is now US 16/969,607.

WHEREAS, Evonik Operations GmbH, a corporation of Germany, whose post office address is Rellinghauser Strasse 1-11, 45128 Essen, Germany (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application(s) for Letters Patent on the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon and the Letters Patent to be issued upon the aforesaid U.S. and/or International application(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S), by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and any improvements thereon, the aforesaid application(s) and all corresponding and/or counterpart foreign patent applications, all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, extension, substitution, registration, renewal, extension, Supplementary Protection Certificates or the like, and any additional patent applications which claim priority to the aforesaid application(s), and all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing thereon in the United States and in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon in the United States and/or in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon in the United States and/or in any foreign country, together with the right(s) to claim priority to the aforesaid patent application(s) and/or any improvements thereon, and the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing on any application as aforesaid to ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives;

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant that ASSIGNOR(S) have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR(S) have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith:

ASSIGNOR(S) agree to communicate to ASSIGNEE or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives any and all facts known to them or any of them respecting said invention, and without further remuneration to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and reexamination applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do all lawful acts to aid ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns or legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries and to enhance or perfect ASSIGNEE's title in and to the invention and patent rights therein.

(Sheet 1 of 3)

## Attorney Docket No.:

2018P00041WOUS

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize attorneys for ASSIGNEE to enter on this document any applicable serial numbers and filing dates after ASSIGNOR(S') execution of this document.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby acknowledge an obligation to assign and do hereby assign all right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and any improvements thereon to ASSIGNEE at the time the invention was made.

This Assignment may be executed in one (1) or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

IN d	TESTIMONY ay of	WHEREOF, 2020.	I	hereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal	this
			M	eike ROOS						
			63	ohe Dammg 654 Büding ermany		l				
	TESTIMONY ay of		I	hereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal	this
			Re	né POSS						
			Östliche Rheinbrückenstr. 41 76187 Karlsruhe Germany							
	TESTIMONY by of		I	hereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal	this
			Mo	onika BERV	VEIL	ER			•	<del></del>
			63	siter Str.10 477 Maintal rmany	l					

(Sheet 2 of 3)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,day of2020.	I hereunto set my hand and seal this
,	
	Markus GÖTTLINGER
	Barbarossastrasse 19 63517 Rodenbach Germany
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,	I hereunto set my hand and seal this
2020.	84. (0.4.1
	Stefan WIELAND
	Leopold-Imgram-Str. 10 63456 Hanau Germany
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,day of2020.	I bereunto set my hand and seal this
	Robert FRANKE
	Uerdinger Str. 3 45772 Marl Germany
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,day of2020.	I hereunto set my hand and seal this
	Lena ALTMANN
	Barbarustrasse 34 46282 Dorsten Germany

(Sheet 3 of 3)

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S)) have made an invention entitled:

# METHOD FOR THE PREPARATION OF C3-C12-ALCOHOLS BY CATALYTIC HYDROGENATION OF THE CORRESPONDING ALDEHYDES

for which an International application was filed on February 11, 2019 and was assigned the Application No. PCT/EP2019/053236; and which is now US 16/969,607.

WHEREAS, Evonik Operations GmbH, a corporation of Germany, whose post office address is Rellinghauser Strasse 1-11, 45128 Essen, Germany (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application(s) for Letters Patent on the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon and the Letters Patent to be issued upon the aforesaid U.S. and/or International application(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S), by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and any improvements thereon, the aforesaid application(s) and all corresponding and/or counterpart foreign patent applications, all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, extension, substitution, registration, renewal, extension, Supplementary Protection Certificates or the like, and any additional patent applications which claim priority to the aforesaid application(s), and all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing thereon in the United States and in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon in the United States and/or in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon in the United States and/or in any foreign country, together with the right(s) to claim priority to the aforesaid patent application(s) and/or any improvements thereon, and the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing on any application as aforesaid to ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives;

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant that ASSIGNOR(S) have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR(S) have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

ASSIGNOR(S) agree to communicate to ASSIGNEE or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives any and all facts known to them or any of them respecting said invention, and without further remuneration to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and reexamination applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do all lawful acts to aid ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns or legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries and to enhance or perfect ASSIGNEE's title in and to the invention and patent rights therein.

(Sheet 1 of 3)

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize attorneys for ASSIGNEE to enter on this document any applicable serial numbers and filing dates after ASSIGNOR(S') execution of this document.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby acknowledge an obligation to assign and do hereby assign all right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and any improvements thereon to ASSIGNEE at the time the invention was made.

This Assignment may be executed in one (1) or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

Duly, executed by the undersigned inventors on the date opposite his/her name:

Date:	Signature of Inventor:
	ROOS, Meike
	Hohe Dammgasse 1
	63654 Büdingen
	Germany
Date:	Signature of Inventor:
	POSS, René
	Östliche Rheinbrückenstr. 41
	76187 Karlsruhe
	Germany
Date:	Signature of Inventor:
	BERWEILER, Monika
	Tilsiter Str.10
	63477 Maintal
	Germany
Date:	Signature of Inventor:
	GÖTTLINGER, Markus
	Barbarossastrasse 19
	63517 Rodenbach
	- Italianiani

(Sheet 2 of 3)

Date:	Signature of Inventor:
	WIELAND, Stefan
	Leopold-Imgram-Str. 10
	63456 Hanau
	Germany
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	
Date:	Signature of Inventor: / Signature of Inventor: /
Nov 4, 2020	
	FRANKE, Robert
	Uerdinger Str. 3
	45772 Mari
***************************************	Germany
Date:	Signature of Inventor:
	ALTMANN, Lena
	Barbarastrasse 34
	46282 Dorsien
	Germany
	( ) 20 00 0 10 20 0 3

(Sheet 3 of 3)

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S)) have made an invention entitled:

# METHOD FOR THE PREPARATION OF C3-C12-ALCOHOLS BY CATALYTIC HYDROGENATION OF THE CORRESPONDING ALDEHYDES

for which an International application was filed on February 11, 2019 and was assigned the Application No. PCT/EP2019/053236; and which is now US 16/969,607.

WHEREAS, Evonik Operations GmbH, a corporation of Germany, whose post office address is Rellinghauser Strasse 1-11, 45128 Essen, Germany (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application(s) for Letters Patent on the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon and the Letters Patent to be issued upon the aforesaid U.S. and/or International application(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S), by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and any improvements thereon, the aforesaid application(s) and all corresponding and/or counterpart foreign patent applications, all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, extension, substitution, registration, renewal, extension, Supplementary Protection Certificates or the like, and any additional patent applications which claim priority to the aforesaid application(s), and all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing thereon in the United States and in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon in the United States and/or in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon in the United States and/or in any foreign country, together with the right(s) to claim priority to the aforesaid patent application(s) and/or any improvements thereon, and the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing on any application as aforesaid to ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives;

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant that ASSIGNOR(S) have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR(S) have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

ASSIGNOR(S) agree to communicate to ASSIGNEE or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives any and all facts known to them or any of them respecting said invention, and without further remuneration to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and reexamination applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do all lawful acts to aid ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns or legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries and to enhance or perfect ASSIGNEE's title in and to the invention and patent rights therein.

(Sheet 1 of 3)

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize attorneys for ASSIGNEE to enter on this document any applicable serial numbers and filing dates after ASSIGNOR(S') execution of this document.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby acknowledge an obligation to assign and do hereby assign all right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and any improvements thereon to ASSIGNEE at the time the invention was made.

This Assignment may be executed in one (1) or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

IN TESTIMONY day of	•	I	hereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal	this
		Meike ROOS  Hohe Dammgasse 1 63654 Büdingen							
			ermany	,•					
IN TESTIMONY day of		I	hereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal	this
		René POSS Östliche Rheinbrückenstr. 41 76187 Karlsruhe Germany							
IN TESTIMONY day of	WHEREOF, 2020.	I	hereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal	this
		Ti 63	onika BERV Isiter Str. 10 477 Mainta		ER				

(Sheet 2 of 3)

	IN TESTIMONY day of		I	hereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal	this
			Markus GÖTTLINGER  Barbarossastrasse 19 63517 Rodenbach Germany							
	IN TESTIMONY day of		I,	hereunto	set	my	hand	and	scal	this
			Lc 63	efan WIEL/ opold-imgr 456 Hanau ermany		r. 10				
,	in TESTIMONY day of		I	hereunto	set	my	hand	and	scal	this
£3.	IN TESTIMONY day of <i>\full_\square</i>	WHEREOF,	Ui 45 Go I Lee Ba 46	W	3 sci 30N 34	*********				

(Sheet 3 of 3)

**PATENT REEL: 054886 FRAME: 0762** 

RECORDED: 01/03/2021